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Landscaping Notes

At The Time Of Plant Installation Al Shrubs And Trees Listed And Approved

On The tandscape Plan, Shall Comply With The Proper Height Requirement In
Accordance With The Howard County Landscape Manual In Addifion, No
Substitutions Or Relocations Of The Required Plantings May Be Made Without Prior
Review And Approval From The Department Of Planning And Zoning. Any Deviation
From The Approved Landscape Plan May Result In Denial Or Delay In The Release
Of Landscape Surety Until Such Time As All Required Materials Are Planted And/or
Revision Are Made To The Applicable Plans: . :

The Owner, Tenants And/Or Their Agents Shall Be Responsible For Maintenance

Of The Required Landscaping Including Both Plant Materials And Berms, Fences
And Walls. All Plant Maferials Shall Be Maintained In Good Growing Conditions, And
When Necessary, Replaced With New Materials To Ensure Continued Compliance With
Applicable Regulations. All Other Required Landscaping Shall Be Permanently
Maintained In Good Condition, And When Necessary, Repaired Or Replaced.

Developer's/Builder's Certificate .

I/We certify that the landscaping shown on this plan will be done according to
Section 16.124 of the Howard County Code and the Howard County

Landscape Manual.. 1/We further certify that upon completion of Certification
of Landscape Installation accompanied by an executed one year guarantee of

plant materials will be submitted to the Department of Planning and Zoning.

PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN ‘
ESTLAND FARM ESTATES |

LOTS 1 THRU 13 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 14

TAX MAP No. 45 GRID No. 5

ZONING: RR-DEO

ROADWAY INFORMATION CHART
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COORDINATE TABLE
Point | torth | East
34 N 541224 3162 E 1326045.4119
a5 N 540360.3408 E 1327318427
36 N_539263.3906 E 1326689.6979
221 N 539632.3078 E 1326431.455
29 539659.8623 E 13253471501
30 N B40427.1929 E_1325511.0899
N _540597.1875 E 1325409.0466
N 541008.1915 E_1325705.0098
N 540980.8671 E 1325670.1044

GENERAL NOTES

Subject Property Is Zoned RR DEO Per 02/02/04 Comprehensive Zoning Plan And Per The Comprehensive
Lite Zoning Amendments Effective 07/28/06.
Total Area Of Property: 50.58 Ac.
Number Of Proposed Buildable Lots: 13
Number Of Proposed Open Space Lots = |1
Total Number Of Lots = 14
Area Of Proposed Buildable Lots = 45.70 Ac.

Area Of Proposed Open Space Lots = 2.56 Ac.
Ared Of Proposed Road Right Of Way Widening (Lime Kiln Road = 1.06 Ac.
Area Of Proposed Road (Interior) Right Of Way = 1.26 Ac.
Total Area Of Subdivision = 50.58 Ac
The Lots Shown Hereon Comply With The Minimum Ownership, Width And Lot Area As Required By The
Maryland State Department Of The Envirorment.

This Area Designates A Private Sewage Easement Of At Least 10,000 Square Feet As
Required By The Maryland State Department Of The Environment For Individual Sewage Disposal (COMAR
26.04.03). Improvements Of Any Nature In This Area Are Restricted Unfil Public Sewerage Is Available.
These Easements Shall Become Null And Void Upon Connection To A Public Sewerage System. The County
Health Officer Shall Have The Authority To Grant Adjustments To The Private Sewage Easement.
All Well And Septic Fields Within 100" Of Property’s Boundary Have Been Shown.
All Percolation Test Holes And Their Elevations Have Been Field Located By Fisher, Collins & Carter, Inc.
Private Water And Sewage Will Be Used Within This Site.
Al Wells To Be Drilled Prior To Submittal Of The Final Plat For Signature. It Is The Developer’s
Responsibility To Schedule The Well Drilling Prior To Final Plat Submission It Will Not Be Considered
Government Delay If The Well Drilling Holds Up The Health Department Sigmature Of The Record Plat.

. The Project Is Not Within The Metropolitan District.

The Project Is In Conformance With The Latest Howard County Standards Unless Waivers Have Been
Approved.

Bounddry Survey Prepared Py Fisher, Colline & Cartfer, Inc. On Or About October 23, 1991

APFO Traffic Study Was Prepared By Mars Group Dated December, 2008 And Approved 6/11/09.
Forest Stand Delineation And Fores} Conservation Plan Prepared By Eco-5cience Professionals, Inc. Dated
December, 2008.

Wetlands Evaluation Prepared By Eco-Science Professionals, Inc.

No Noise Study Is Required For This Project.

The Geotechnical Report For This Project Was Prepared By Hillis-Carenes Dated February, 2009.

Soils Information Taken From Soil Map No. 45 Soil Survey, Howard County.

No Clearing, Grading Or Construction Is Permiited Within Wetlands, Sireams, Floodplains, Forest
Conservation Easements Or Their Required Buffers In Accordance With Section 16116 (C) Of The
Subdivision And Land Developmeni Regulations, Unless Approved By The Depariment Of Planning And
Zoning.

This ?-’?an Has Been Prepared In Accordance With The Provisions. Of Section 16.124 Of The Howard County
Code And Landscape Manual. Financial Surety For The Required Perimeter Landscaping Will Be Posfed As
Part Of The Developer's Agreement In The Amount Of $18,750.00 (55 Shade Trees @ $300.00 Each, 13
Evergreens @ 150.00 Each) & (10 Shrubs @ $30.00 Each).”

There Are No Cemeteries Or Historic Structures Located On This Site To The Best Of Our K nowledge.

. Fimncial Surety For The Required Street Trees Will Be Posted As Part Of The Developer's Agreement in

The Amount Of $14,700.00 (49 Street Shade Trees ® $300.00 Each).

This Subdivision Plan Is Subject To The Amended Fifth Edition Of The Subdivision And Land Development
Regulations And The 2004 Zoning Regulations Per Council Bill No. 45-2003 And The Zoning Regulations As
Amended By Courcil Bill No. 75-2003 Development Or Consjruction On This Lots Or Parcels Must Comply .~
With Setback And Buffer Regulations In Effect At The Time Of Submission Of A Building Or Grading

Permit Application.

Prior Howard County DPZ File Numbers: None

Topographic Confours Based On Harford Aerial Surveys, Inc. Dated January 2006 And Supplemented With
Field Run Topography By Fisher, Collins & Carter, Inc On Or About April, 2006

There Are Areas Of Steep Slopes (25% Or Greater) Located On This Property As Defined By The Howard
County Subdivision And Land Development Requlations, Section 16. 1166

Stormwater Management Will Be Provided In Accordance With Howard Couniy And Maryland 378
Specifications. The Proposed Stormwater Management For This Site Is Wafer Quality And Is Provided In
Each Facility Along With A Combination Of Private Level Spreaders.

For Flag Or Pipestem Lots, Refuse Collection, Snow Removal And Road Mainjendnce Are Provided To The
Junction Of The Flag Or Pipestem And The Road R/W Line And Not The Pipestem Lot Driveway.

This Project Complies With The Requirements Of Section 16.1200 Of The Howard County Code

" For Forest Conservation With An Obligation Of 10.6 Acres Provided By 7.5 Acres Of On Site

30,

3L

Retfention, And L60 Acres Of On Site Afforesiation (Planfing) And 150 Acres Of Offsite
Afforestation (Planting). A Forest Conservation Surety In The Amount Of $132,858.00 Shall Be
Provided With The Developer's Agreemen} Under The Final Plat, Based On '
7.5 Acres (Retentiom x 43,560 Sq. Fi./Ac. x $0.20/5q.F1. = $65,340.00
16 Acres (Reforestaion) x 43,560 Sq.Ft./Ac. x $0.50/5q.Ft. = $34,848.00
L5 Acres Offsite (Reforestation) x 43,560 Sq.Ft./Ac. x $0.50/5q.Ft. = $32,670.00
Ground Water Appropriations Permit Shall Be Obtained For The Property Prior To Final Record Plat Submittal
For Signatures.
Westland Farm Estates Subdivision Is Being Developed In 2 APFO Fhases. The Accessory Structures Will Be
Addressed As Follows For Phase | And Phase II:
a). APFO Phase 1 Subdivision Will Create Two (2) Puildable Lots. The First Lot In Phase |
Includes An Existing House And Accessory Structiures To Remain On Lot 12 Confaining
Approximately 4.24 Acres. The Second Lot Contdining The Residue Land Totaling Approximately
42.75 Acres Includes An Existing House And Accessory Structures To Remain.

(b). APFO Phase II Subdivision Wili Resubdivide The Second Lot Containing 42.75 Acres Into The

32

33.
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35,

Public Cul-de-sac. And Lots 1 Thru 11, Lot 13 And Open Space Lot 14. The Accessory Structures
ldentified fo Pe Removed"Will Be Razed Or Relocated Prior To Submitfal Of Phase Ii Final
Plat For Recordation.
. The Coordinates Shown Hereon Are Based Upon The Howard County Geodetic Control
Which Is Based Upon The Maryland State Plane Coordinate System. Howard County
Horizontal Ard Vertical Control Datum Is Based On Howard County
Geodetic Control Stations:
Howard County Monument No. 401A N 5417257807
E 1325316.7971

Howard County Monument No. 0079 N 540070.9730

: E 1327702.7218

Plat Subject To WP-10-14 Which The Planning Director On September 14, 2009 Approved A Request To Waive
The Following: _

Section 16.120.(b)(4)ii) Requiring Lot Dimensions to Gererally Nof Exceed 31 Lot Depth To Lot Width Ratio
(Lofs 11 & 12), Section 16.120(bX4Xiidb Requiring The TIacemenlOf Floodplains, Wetlands, Streams And Their
Buffers And Forest Conservation Edsements To Be Located On Lots 10 Acres Or Greater In Size And
Section 16.132()(2)i) Requiring That If Land is Owned On Only One Side of A Local Or Minor Collector
Road, The Developer shall construct One Side Of The Road Up To One-half Of The Full Desigrated
Pavement Width Or Contribute To The County Funds Necessary To Do Construction, Subject To The
Following Conditions:

1. A 35 Building Restriction Line From The Siream Bank Buffers, Floodplain Limits And
Forest Conservation Easements Shall Be Delineated And Labeled On The Final Plat.

2. No Grading, Removal Of Vegetative Cover And Trees, Paving And New SfrucTJres

Shall be Permitted In The Streams, Stream Bank Buffers, Floodplain Area Or Forest
-Conservation Easements.

Section 16.121 Of The Subdivision Reqgulations Require a $1,500.00 Per Lot Fee-ln-Lieu Of Open Space For
Non-Cluster Subdivisions In The RR Zoning District. The Developer Will Pay The Fee-In-Lieu, But Is Also
Creating a Bonus Open Space Lot To Accommodate A Storm Water Management Facility For This
Subdivision.

A Floodplain Study Was prepared By Fisher, Collins And Carter Inc. Dated September, 2009 And Approved On
November 4, 2009 With SP-09-01L.

3¢. Maryland Yegartment of The Environment dpproved Varionce For The Onsitz
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STREET TREE SCHEDULE : —
: A ~ SCHEDULE A - PERIMETER LANDSCAPING
5YMBOL QTY. BOTANICAL_AND COMMON NAME | SIZE COMMENTS DEONE e PAVING SN CENTERLINE CURVE DATA — |
97573 x 2 /40 ACER RUBRUM Vo | 2o I3 Oy 26 Wibe ™~ CATEGORY CREDIT FOR CREDIT FOR WALL, NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED
@ = 48.78 : OCLCI)E%E?'i A%LL%RY' 223 | 40" APART ON PUBLIC R/W N N e ~. ; ROAD NAME 5TA. TO STA. RADIUS LENGTH DELTA PERIMETER LANDSCAPE|LINEAR FEET OF|  eXISTING VEGETATION FENCE OR BERM SHADE | EVERGREEN
49 TREES N AR ~ WESTLAND COURT |P.C. 0+62.99 T0 PRC. 1+9%.07|  300.00° 131.08' 25°02'03" RO El=>/| TYPE | OF PERMETER| (yes, NO, LINEAR FEET) (YES, NO, LiNEAR Feen | on o | =2 P | SHRUBS l
NOTE: STREET TREE TYPES ARE ONLY A RECOMMENDATION AND MAY BE SUBSTITUTED R ™~ WESTLAND COURT |P-R.C. 1494.07 TO P.T. 6+54.54|  300.00' 47047 BY°5I12" (DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED) [(DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED)
WITH A COUNTY ACCEPTED EQUIVALENT FROM THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. o . L2 ~
FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE 49 REQUIRED STREET TREES WILL BE POSTED AS e TS S WESTLAND COURT |PC. 7+44.81 TO CL. RAD. 9:2654 |  320.00" 18173 32°3zzr p-p  |ADJACENT TOf 4 738.9" YES (100" NO 0 - -
PART OF THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $14,700.00 Do Lo RS \@\ ROADWAY : |
AT FINAL PLAN STAGE. T R~
A o W NN s0225 ~ p-2  (ADIATTITIO A 270.0 NO NO 5 - -
DAM 37350 NN S LIMIT OF PAVING; STA. 10+41.68
B 3 N o oear N P-3 Agégﬁfg‘ég o A 315.9' YES (100%) NO 0 - -
87200 NN AT AN | ADJACENT TO
. EX 26 DA BCACHP N3 NN Pt |eermerer | A 357.9 NO NO 6 . )
LANDSCAPING PLANT LIST (THIS SHEET) s SRR NN N \ V4 N ADJACENT TO - -
S ex ponp  HBITLEF MO0 X BTZ00 3 %\\“«a \ | P-5  |"PERIMETER A 504.3 NO NO e
. _ oA _ o 3821
QaTy. KEY NAME SIZE e et ot g, /S HONDY /7 \ P-6  [ADJACENETOl A 649.8° YES (100%) NO 0 il -
. " 3 . - REMAIN ORIG. 5C5. POND DESIGN A & ' - -
15 % ACER SACCHARUM CAZLl]iD/EZR F?JLL \ , = PR 52 S _ : A . RISER (POND DRAIN) . ;2H7A\9’5l%-€)fﬁs[)c-?”72m5gﬁgzﬁpAlgﬂ : 233 \\ ) P S s \ '%I \ P-7 AE‘EJQICMEEI‘#:TEJO A 590.2° NO NO 10
SUGAR MAPLE CROWN, B&B IR L @kE:EHENT;'HS:?}' L asC S ’ 2/t / pROPOSED 100-YEAR - DRAINAGE ARCA = 67 AC. A\ 376.59 L [ X ' & _ p-5 ADJACENT TO . YES (100%) NO 0
2 1/2- 3 . . 044 ACE o e ek f 8 FLOODPLAIN, DRAINAGE %5‘1:?': _(-‘;11'0?’4:) 25?.12% SR s - N S N 540900 PERIMETER A 1211 - -
19 FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA CALIPER FULL P/(RﬁTENﬂ e T A & UTILITY EASEMENT —_ paste R Co 4 ,/f”’,/ x TN ,E?, e BTORFATER FARAGEHENT § ADJACENT TO } 15
i AMERICAN BEECH  |CaowN, BaB ) REGEPPE T IO & QRN O EK PR TN T AN EN 5 B Iy ETy P9 U'periMETER | A £06.7 NO NO - -
- i e, A .- ,f' ' UJ’- 16" WIDE EMERG. - TO REMAIN -~ ,/ - R - o T 14 . b SN VESTLNG [t eSTATES o g
> U > o . 1 A [ sprtway e L W Yo e : 2. A % N T) o S e e o " p-t0  JADJACENT TO o 4357 YES (100" NO 0 - -
2 1 QUERCUS RUBRA CALIPER FULL Cinaaure /AR p= Brinex —— ~To N - X A 7S PSS NN %.5 ACS OIS s ROADWAY -
i RED OAK - ICROWN, ' B&B R g ~— SRORESICCURERYATION OPEN SPAC ELANTING 5./ " PN 1% 5 P-i ADJACENT TO| - NO NO 0 - 10
e 2 TP RE MG e o OT # e o NN <
PICEA ABIES = - {9 A SO AGE- - " s “n 5L G N RN
13 (NORW :Y ASPRUCE) 6'-2" HGT. (PLANTIN - SIS ‘5‘7@‘,041496 ! % v, % LANDSCAPING AND STREET TREES FOR THIS SUBDIVISION WILL BE PROVIDED ON .THE FINAL PLANS IN
‘ _ _ N P — 5> A PR X g L, o '(7 ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AND THE
- - Jo, A Q D, ~ "’] % COp q, HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL AND WILL BE POSTED AS PART OF THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT.
H ~ "THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SCHEDULE D STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AREA LANDSCAPING

PROVISIONS OF SECTION 16124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE

AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL". FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE 55 s 705
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NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO REGRADE, SBD OR
HYDROSEED AND STRAW MULCH ALL AREAS
DISTURBED AS A RESULT OF THEIR WORK.

SPRAY WITH WILT-PROOF ACCORDING
TO MANUFACTURERS STANDARDS
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FISHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC.
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TENTATIVELY APPROVED
¢ DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING
HOWARD COUNTY

%—tm— W 22 /12
ANNING DIRECTOR .
(8

PL DATE

QPPROVED FOR Pel_lIVATﬁHWATER AND PRIVATE SEWERAGE SYSTEMS, T TN TLC AND .
OWARD; COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT. )
PERRY C. WESTLAND, JR., DEVELOPER - &1 _//,éf@
PERRY C. WESTLAND, == = FERRELL A. FISHER, P.E. 9757 DATE
6/\) s #fu @M%M / l"iz / 2710 BARBARA LORAINE WESTLAND LIME KILN, LLC "Professional certification. I hereby certify that these
1 6 *i2549 LIME KILN ROAD *12549 LIME KILN ROAD ' documents were prepared by me, and Lha I'am a duly
COUNTY |MEALTH ®©FFICER ﬂ’f . P.O. BOX 460 £.0. BOX 460 Licensed Professiondl Engineer under the laws of the
FULTON MD' 20759-0460 FULTON MD: 20759-0460 51’&13 Of Maryland. License No. 9757, Explra'hon Date, 3-3-10.7
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—5F—— [SILT FENCE
resassLO.D.xomar | LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE
e D) SOILS LINE AND TYPE
L -{ 5L S FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT (RETAINED)
DORTRITR| FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT (PLANTING)
Y Y Y Y\ |PROPOSED TREE LINE

£ EXISTING TREE

&8 (Q &3 proposen Trees

------------- 15% - 24.9% SLOPES

V7777 25t Or GREATER 5L0PES
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(X3 | EXISTING STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED
5BB——| TOP OF STREAM BANK BUFFER

SCHEMATIC GRADING AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN

WESTLAND FARM ESTATES

LOTS 1 THRU 13 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 14

ZONED: RR-DEO
TAX MAP No. 45 GRID No. 5 PARCELS: 28 AND 30
FIFTH ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
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‘ RN Forest Stand Data
PFCP NOTES: : B 9 ex PAVING ST T T
1 Any Forest Conservation Edsement (FCE) ared shown hereon is sublect to profective covenants which i v 26" WIDE R L ..
" may be fourd in the Land Records of Howard County which resirict the disturbance and use of these \ 2 @ . Community Acreage \Pom ga-r’T General Priority
areds. - - NN e Forest Conservation Easement #5 Type egetation Condition | Acreage
. . . . A
& ::gemd : m: eocc ?zrmgndogl?gemofs?he FCE shall mot be considered part of the FC2 and shall oot be 2 o \‘\‘ . 0.5 acres 1'0 be '0 n'fed . Successiondl 0.6* Liriodendron fulipifera, Fair 0.6
ject to profective la it ~ e N % ' A Rub obini Slope
3 Limitbso:f disfur:acr:ee shall be restricted to areds outside the limit of temporary fencing or the e P \‘\\‘ “ ' psc:L:do uag;g,?&,\ f;l.::::as P
: FCE ndary, whichever is greater. B e~ = y .
- ' P g NN serotind, Rosa multiflora
£ There shall be no clearing, grading. construction or disturbance of vegetation in the Forest T ia > N T T ifl
Conservation Easement, except as permitted by Howard County DPZ. I '~ Y AN igzzs .
. ~ DAM -373.50 > S ~ Mixed , Acer Rubrum, Quercus Moderate
5. IF‘{o stocépi]es. %ar-kingegreas. equipment cleaning areds, etc. shall occur within areds designited as : : "203‘. : “ igg—gear oak/Maple velufind, Carya tomentosa, 20
orest Conserv Taon serments. - _ \ . ‘\\ -~ Prunus serofina. Cornus
6. Temporary fencing shall be used to profect the specimen frees during comstruction Fencing shall be EX. 24" DIA. BCACMP & . N\ SR florida
installed along limits of disturbance occurring within 50 feet of the specimen {rees to be refained. RISER PIPE, 12 GA. C {33 N 3,

T

Permanent signdge will be posted at a 50-100 foot intervals along all FCE limits. -

]
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) . ¢
7.~ The Forest Conservatfion Act requirements for this oroject will be met through the retention of 7.5

o . \\ ’ N X /
Cexpow - HBITE LA Ny : \,\\
" WE 3705 . : }

RNz o S SO TNy : - o 3621
acres of forest on the site and onsite’ | .-, _reforestaion of 16 acres. The Outstanding 1.5 acres P P AEANARY AU\ T W SRR S/ a0 W L A . . : ~ > \)
of afferestation will be met though offsite pianing. S | 5= O 2l T e i oie BOND 12549 LIME IR €D, (10 NS 7
. ; SR L 7 77 14/ GATE VALNE#™" * ' o @EMAIN) ORIG, 5C5 POND DESIGN e ;8 o
©. Findl planting specifications and defails will be provided on the Final Forest Conservation Plan AR ) s e ; N LT ’,;” R (POND. ORAINY Mwﬂ 5C5 POND REPAIR | - &3 -3 \ R i
rovi _ o S B e Y Mo gl e R SO 2 NN 1L Forest Conservation Easement #3
LIBER i TiR Y o MENT Mo 4 § AN PROPOSED 100-YEAR _ = . R S =" ! 9
[ZoNET BRBEo Sy Y giimiréztg‘* A7/ 71/ FLOODPLAIN, DRAINAGE DesioN &Tﬁ%&% as= - W } 0.5 acres to be planed (p\e' 0&5‘\'0.'\\03\)
S erenmionr - X0 E B ] s uTLTY Ensement ] BERY -
. ARl . g . EX. PIER = e -+
Forest Conservation Easement #4 2 s : AU 16 ave eees. 0[] TOREAN ST o0 N A FSD NOTES
: : - ¥ SRR NP e iy . o
0.4 acres! to be retained (nta) 55 . e N - e B

o = P——— i

— —

1. No rare, edfened or endangered species
or criTica]l'ﬁabiTaTs were obsré?'Ved or? the property.

2. Surrounding [and use is primarily medium
density residential development and
agriculfure.

3. The County has agreed with the determination VICINITY MAP
that the white pine plantations on site will not

P : "’ 0 b
REG TR VATIORGOPEN SPAC

I I e CUSAS. ‘
.5 AC. TING "~ g 8™, -

' ' < TILTII T A0TA ; LS O PLANTE
FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET B S e . B b PP S| AL f- o725y
' Version 1.0 S ' % : A - s T T e s T

Project: Westland Farm Estates

Date: December 16, 2008 SCALE : 1* = 1200
pEE—— _ — SOt be regulated as forest.
A Tofal fract area 50.6 BYERIY
B. Area within 100 Year Floodplain ' L&t P
C. Ared to remain in agricultural production 0.00
D. Net Tract Area : 489
LAND USE CATEGORY: (from tfable 3.2.1, page 40, Manual.
ARA MQE 1DA HDR MPD _ CIA
E. Afforestation Threshold {percentage) |  20% 9.9
F. Conservation Threshold (percentage) 25% 122
EXISTING FOREST COVER: | _
(o8, 2t Priva?
G Existing Forest Cover (excluding floodplain 8.3 &ﬁlw g — _ | ™
H Ared of forest above afjoresiation threshold 0 : .
L Area of forest above conservation threshold 0 SPECIMEN TREE DATA
BREAK EVEN POINT: KEY SPECIES, SIZE CONDIDTION COMMENT
H - B
J. Forest refention above threshold with no mitigation 2:12 ZI:CC:mv;?Lm:w? ZP: b:;::()d T: b: rj: nedd
- ] \ o be cleare
_ . ‘ . Break-Even Point el A& B - 5P3 Sycamore, 627 dph, good to be retained
K. Clearing permitfed without mitigation I ‘ONED'JRE-DEJO Py qu/‘ "~ PL ;FTEES;NE LA SP4 Tulip Poplar, 30" dbh, good to be cleared
PROPOSED FOREST CLEARING K P%ff 5 &N 7 4 65 | Norway maple, 30" dbh, good 1o be cleared
. , £ ;
L. Total ared of forest to be cledred or retdined Outside FCE 0.8 'Q/ﬁ _____
M. Total area of forest to be retained in FCE 7.5
‘ I s et
PLANTING REQUIREMENTS
: P
N. Reforestation for clearing above conservation threshold 0 : S o, b N _ X ‘ 4. ; > o ; e oy .
P._Reforestation for caring bekow corservation thresheld | 15 | L e s e N U T N et st A T Y R BITORd] L L SR o \ ¥ JORE /A AR
Q. Credit for retention above conservation threshold } 0 _ _ MiD2 e ~y - : R Ak S YRR § N oyl Taed ol i A o ¢ qc"?cﬁpg#sé?_ - 4 h
R. Totfal reforestation required , On- &yt . 16 ' .:\/,’/ - A s S LIS ETN | PR A Al P RN Y SO Clean Ouf” =~ .2
- - - R AR J¢Y _ EGREST CONSER L A N G T ST NY A e e TR
6. Tofal afforestation required , Off* Sife : 15 ;o - - - e ~ T EASEMENT Ho. 1 - Y B AL LN By ¢ 0
! - A © 35 AG."RENTENTION-~Z.7 X 5",
T. Tetal referestation and afforestation required 31 06 AC, PLANTIN ORI
. : 1 AC. TOTALY SNV
This Project Complies With The Requirements Of Section 161200 Of The Howard County
-Code For Forest Comservation With An Obligation Of 10.6 Acres Provided By 7.5 Acres
Of On Sife Retention, And 1.60 Acres Of On Site Keforestation (Planting) And 1.50
Acres Of Offsite Afforestation (Planting). A Forest Conservation Surety In The L l
Amount Of $132,858.00 Shall Be Provided With The Developer's Agreement. Based On L IOR
7.5 Acres (Retention) x 43,560 9q. Ff./Ac. x $0.20/5¢.F1. = $65,340.00 )
16 Acres (Reforestaion) x 43,560 Sq.Ft./Ac. x $0.50/5q.Ft. = $34,848.00
L5 Acres Offsife (ﬂ_&fores’[ation) X 43,560 Sq.Ft./Ac. x $0.50/5qFt. = $32,670.00
TreemT T Ex. Confours . IZ,ONK B: RR-DEO]
S— Proposed Contours : ¢ ,,” R -
- o e - —
Y'Y Ex. Woods Line -7 / — .
. , —— —
Ex. Forest Limits , /~ Ke | SO]LS L.EGEND
Forest Conservation Easement -7
_ j i S0IL NAME CLASS
- . Vi ‘
Ex. Specimen Tree e N | EIC3 ” Elioak silty clay loam, & to 15 percent slopes, moderately eroded ” B ]
\\\7/_’3:' :I-T\_‘,; Z_\'\‘ - \\:\ | EkC2 ” Elicak silt Joam, & to 15 percent slopes, moderately eroded . ” o) I
o [ 4 - _ﬁ'w.\.. = ~y ~ .- . -
LEGEND St a ,.{;&a\g“ A e e | ekp2 || Elicak siit loam, 3 fo & percent slopes, moderately eroded i B |
. A AT A, SRR G Tl ~ .
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION Sl RN N % < 7 | ChC2 ” Chester silt loam, 8 to 15 percent slopes, moderately eroded ” B I
YTYTYTYN [ EXISTING TREE LINE - ' GIp2 ” Glerelg loam, 3 to 8 percent slopes, moderately eroded ” B ]
::I?_iEDDPZZiCHZ?;? l NSRS v peiee I GIC3 “ Glerelg loam, & to 15 percent slopes, severely eroded ” B ]
F = .
()~ — | LANDSCAPE PERIMETER [ MID3 || Manor loam, 15 to 25 percent slopes, severely eroded il B
———GF == | SILT FENCE {  MD2 || Manor loam, 15 to 25 percent slopes, moderately eroded I B |
=eeaL.O.D.wwsm| LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE - . ' | Mp2 || Manor loam, 3 to 8 percent slopes, moderately eroded I B |
- GLBZ .
— e — SC('))IL:sLlI::iN»;NiJYPiE - Forest Conservation Easement # 1 | micz || Manor loam, 8 1o 15 percent slopes, moderately eroded I B |
E N INED) ) H
= - <9< FOREST ATION EASEMENT {RETA 2.5 acres to be retained (nia) I MIC3 ” Manor loam, 8 to 15 percent slopes, severely eroded || ) ]
RTINS FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT (PLANTING | - Yok e —
Y\ PROPOSED TREE LINE 0.6 acres '|'O be plqn*ed (R&Qbfe‘a Q"'lon) NOTES:
EB — TEXISTING TREE _ ‘ : * Hydric soils and/or contains hydric inclusions
ﬁ_@ €3] PROPOSED TREES | ** May contain hydric inclusions
T 158 - 249% SLOPES t Generaly only within 100-year floodplain areas
777/ 7| P2 O GREATER SLopes Forest Conservation Easement #2
|| DISCONNECTION RECEIVING AREA . 3.6 acres to be retained (nta)
Ry | exisTiNG STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED _ w0 oh2 Guifed - Y BT
. Professio 7 0k :
58B——| TOP OF STREAM BANK BUFFER Fco-Science & USACOE Wetland Delineator e ot By — T | | FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN
| Professionals, Inc. mmﬁmmﬁi CerfifieatioD © WDCPRHDISIOON: ‘ TR NP P
| TENTATIVELY APPROVED | . e eotocers QJLOA; AN T - WESTLAND FARM ESTATES
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING : JOHN P. CANOLES OWNERS L A i .
HOWARD COUNTY C ]H
' APPROVED FOR PRIVATE WATER AND PRIVATE SEWERAGE SYSTEMS, LIME KILN, LLC AND L . ' LOTS 1 eU 13 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 14
F]SHER, COLLINS & WTEB, INC. HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT. Pﬁggggs CWE.S;;?E}%\IDJQ, DEVELOPER . | . . . ZONED: RR-DEO
@ ; dtle. fou /s T T Wﬁﬁu I//‘{ (110 - #1234 LIE KILN 20AD 12543 LI KILN 20AD | FIFTH ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
' ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042 i 0. 0. . : 1* = 100 :
S i S RECTOR Y 10 161 - 2055 COUNTY HEALTR OFFICER { FULTON MD, 20759-0460 FULTON MD, 20759-0460 / SCALE: I" = 100"  DATE: NOVEMBER 19, 2009
- . ) 9 , . SHEET 4 OF 6
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PUBLIC ACCESS PLACE
25 MPH DESIGN SPEED
W E.ST LAN D CO U QT ' | VERTICAL CURVE DATA
. PVI STA = 5+00
VERTICAL CURVE DATA P"go:'-ﬁv = JZ;M
+ : R. = -0.79'
PVI STA = 1+72.38 450 850req'd. = 155' 450
¢ PVI ELEV = 446.00 : . 55Dprov'd. = 160.75' ' —
AD. = -.00 ' | 100° VC
K = 3125
250' VC |
445 [ -~ _ 445|
Sem-- ' : VERTICAL CURVE DATA
T N PVI STA = 3904
- - PVI ELEV = 40481
440 T~ N 2= CORR. = +2.10° | . | 440
\ N 5|8 tsbreqd - 155 —
3 8 PGL. - (§ ROAD \ g Derovid. = 135
3 E NE! ~ N 3 2 210 VC
& ¥ 0 3¥ ~ &
| 9 . - \ =™
ol B Al p35 | — _ _ \\x\ ' 435
N = : 2= T~ N ola
@ . ;5 %g T 450 — ~ .00, N \ . 2 5
S S =
{ . \ ™ N >
430 ~ o - e gl 430 |
445 445 <[7
'G; >
4
425 2k 425|
¥
140 440| s
EX. GROUND ® G ROAD 420 ; Tl % 420]
. (3] ~ N
435 435 | & ) s >
o o|3 95% COMPACTION — ™\ 0\ 2 . =X GROUND LerT g:§ sl & R
gl R 415 €[2 AN h \ ¥ E3 5 415
p g — & NN . 2 < “"‘§§ 415|
430 & <| 430 E N N 21H gl & &
3 wix N N N & ufé. &
LY P 3 g’- Jgju \ \ N N E ﬁ\u 8
2ig 1N 410 ~ \ Sty | |15 410
N HE | SO 2
- 35 T BN o8|
]l a \ \ N . ' & U
%[ 3 405 O\ “ RN | 405
. D S
wzo | 420 - ~ oo % _ S
| ~ ///' T -~ 144
= & S D 8 8 2 & ' 5 & 4 ) 400 ~ /// S 00
2 ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ 3| O3 ¥ g § % 2 dld ~ ‘42?7' % 100
> I
3+00 2+00 1+00 0+00 : PR COTRTTNTTN “_ EX. GROUND ® CL ROAD _ R
| 395 ~ 7 395
-
LINEAR _PROFILE
scaLe: I = 50° HOR.
I" = 5 VERT.
. | J90 390
' 4+ ROUNDING . ' - 20 RV A 4 ROUNDING
| T Y ey B 3 3 E 3 3 § g § & § ¢ d 0§ 3 § g & § § § 5 : & -
' ' V@_ CONSTRUCTION . ' : ~+ -+ - - -+ + -+ ¥ - + + ¢ ¢ b Q2 < ? 2 ] 3 4 N 3
S | ~PROFILE GRADE ‘ '
LINE -__-—33__—-‘_ i
8+00 7+00 - 6+00 5+00 4+00 3+00 2+00 | 1+00 0+00

. _ P-2 PAVING SECTION
SEE HOWARD COUNTY STD. DETAILS FOR PAVING SECTION. I & MIN

e | et BoAwy acemon et |  PROFILE

SCALE:

1" = 50" HOR.
1" = 5" VERT.

BLANKET OR £0UIV KO SCALE BLANKET OR EQUIV)

ROADWAY INFORMATION CHART

ROAD NAME ) : - CLASSIFICATION DESIGN SPEED ZONING @ STATION LIMITS PAVING SECTION
ROAD ‘A PUBLIC ACCESS PLACE 25 MPH RR-DEQ 0+00 TO 9+96.6% p-2

PRELIMINARY ROAD PROFILES
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R R : WESTLAND FARM ESTATES
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING ! OWNERS _ '
HOWARD COUNTY ' . / _ _
CVE KILN, LLC AND | LOT5 1 THRU 13 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 14
| FISHER, COLLING & CARTER, INC. ey (el ok _DEVELOPER _ i 4 /29/6% | | | ZONED: RR-DEO
| B ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS & LAND SURVEYORS ' 5AEE52A5%3 t?rfAIEIENWE%LIbAND LIME KILN, LLC TERRELL A. FISHER, PE. 9757 DATE N - TAX MAP No. 45 GRID No. 5 PARCELS: 28 AND 30
: 1 E *12549 LIME KILN ROAD P ional ificati I hereb j hat th ' :
Yoriea | WAL e g oW P | secments were et b s Aol U O SCALE: A5 SHOWN. DATE NOVENBER 19, 2008
PLANNING DIRECTOR DA (4101 461 - 2055 FULTON MD, 20759-0460 FULTON MD, 20759-0460 ‘ Licensed Professiondl Engineer under the laws of the - ER 19, 2
@ S ! State of Maryland, License No. 9757, Expiration Daje 3-3-10.7 SHEET 5 OF 6
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| - : ' : 5 - : & : RS A AU SR N I— L HMA SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE SURFAC
400 e e T 1010, 404 ' g T 404 408 | e A0 o ; _ - A P R A e o Al _ il 95 MM, PG 64-22, LEVEL 1 (ESALY
; : ' ’ i < > HMA : L——— HMA & 5
EX. PAV) s - ; :‘% o8 ; n ' ' ol 18 ¥ e Bi22, LEVEL 2 WOW ESAD ' all 100 i e Bl 22 LEVEL 1 (ESA
| |a | " L i ; g i | _ —=1 — GRADED AGGREGATE BASE (GAB) 1 —— GRADED AGGREGATE BASE (GAB
| EX. PAV. | u » |
e o B . : 109 KPRV e 408 A o4 WESTLAND COURT
bt | | EX. PAY 3 g | . L - PAVING SECTION P-2
LS N : ; s ; No SCALE "NO SCALE
| ¢ | R | B x '
EXISTING GROUND EXISTING GROUND | e § i
396 rEXISTING GRS 396 400 |- ! 400 404 || EXISTNG GROUND, 4 ()4 3 4 | o}
| - EXISTING GROUND 412 _ A2
|
| . ( a :
I ; | el
' | o
| ? N
\ | | .
3 ‘ | 1 P-4 PAVING SECTION . j ex pav] [8
392_ | } : 392 396 3 | 39 400 400 \ING SECTION |
; -+ I~
5 | X : | | 3
- g 8§ | g
i} - o L * i L

EXISTING GROUND

80 0 40 80 o 40 80 0 40 80

EX. PAV.| 1142 | 2 | | i
% : | j | * | — 2¢ o B o 24 | | : o _
396 . Fa— e 396 S =l . ¢ | | 08 g #08 |
S ; | oAy o | o § | g o  BUS—40 VEHICLE
e PAY 2 S PAYYOTS EX. PAV] é | g BUS TURNING RADIUS
& | é | o | 404 - ‘i 7 404 oy - SCALE: 1° = 50"
- ~l | SEs 400 |— R I S * — 400 o ) & | 0 | 40 20
—~ - 1 /EXISTING GROUND o | | /-msémc; GROUND o | ]- 5 + O O | _
392 392 i ) E " 404 | ;’/ . 404 | o |
| | ~ R “% : - - LIME KILN ROAD
- | I - 400 [T~k 400 N - A Y | | — ¢
e e s 396 | b e ! - 396 \ 1 , | ¢ ) e — —

—— ——
— —
——

393.82

i 398.55

186 i spg _ B B e 400 | e 400

40141

o | - | | o 40 80 0 | 40 80

W A or E - ) 408 | 13400 : _ 14+00

SEE DETAIL, THIS SHEET

BUS TURNING RADIUS
EX. PAV o i ‘ SCALE: 1" = 50°
] e - | | | - CROS5-SECTIONS | | ¢
= E e : 5CALE: vcﬁ)g, : %- = gp' : :
© » : : A 12' MINIMUM € ROAD _ .
" : ; REQUIRED TRAVEL LANE (SEE NOTE 3) _ _ 24" PAVING
5 1 5 VARIES £ MIND VARIES MILL EXISTING PAVEMENT SEE NOTE 2
_ : T EXISTING GROUND EX. PAV. © 1 — . 2 2 12’ EXISTING PAVING (12'+)
392 | &- [ : 392 S | PERVIOUS SURFACE LINE AND GRADE SURFACE OVERLAY _ SURFACE OVERLAY
& $ " - e NotE S & b - L (1 1/2" FROM L ROAD) -
~ 3r ' 400 . 400 FULL DEPTH AW CUT _ : 1
¥ . _ VARIES SEE TYPICAL OF EXISTING ROADWAY N ' VARIES
: o ‘ SECTION ON — ; . _ : _ _VARIES :
3 - CONSTRUCTION PLAN : 3% —E I NOTCH AND SEAL
: . _ s l . 21 MAX. o% e s S I
B . g SEED w/ — H -
.~ I ! : . TG 2" OF TOP SOIL N PROVIDE ¥ MIN. FULL DEPTH SAWCUT -
- | . BASE VARIES (SEE NOTE D VARIES “ Qv 2 :
ST I EXISTING GROUND EXISTING P-4 PAVING SECTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
; NOTES: : _ TRANE HOWARD COUNTY STD. SPECIFICATIONS (R-2.0)
‘ 1 WHEN EXISTING TRAVEL LANE [5. LESS THAN THE REQUIRED 12 LANE. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE A MINMUM OF I' FULL DEPTH OF THE EXISTING ROADWAY.
: é ‘ IF CURB AND GUTTER IS5 INSTALLED, PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 4 OF WIDENING FROM FACE OF GUTTER PAN. o DEEE‘NO’EP&%U:E%T?"% "
: : 2. THE EXISTING PAVEMENT TO BE RESURFACED SHALL BE MILLED AT DEPTH OF 1 1/2° (MINIMUM). . "
388 e i : - 3688 . 3. THE RESURFACING SHALL BE PLACED TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE ROADWAY. M :—fﬁgﬁ?“‘m%%{f%m ‘ | TYPICAL WIDENING (LIME KILN ROAD)
) e ) Poe 39 6 3 96 4. RESURFACING COURSE TO BE EQUAL TO THE SURFACE COURSE OF THE TYPICAL PAVEMENT SECTION. " (CURLEX EXCELSIOR O SCAL
' ! BLANKET OR EQUIV.) O SCALE
' EXISTING ROADWAY WIDENING STRIP (R—1.08) | - :
3 NO SCALE NOTE: WIDENING TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH HOWARD COUNTY STD. DETAIL R-1.08.
[+ ‘
S |

LIME KILN ROAD CROS55-5ECTIONS

WESTLAND FARM ESTATES

LOTS 1 THRU 13 AND OPEN SPACE LoT 14

4 ks o ok e
DATE ' '

TAX MAP No. 45 GRID No. 5 PARCELS: 28 AND 30

&0

TENTATIVELY APPROVED
OWNERS DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING
LIME XILN, LLC AND ; HOWARD COUNTY
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